

Angie Thompson Gratiot County Clerk

214 E. Center Street, Ithaca, MI 48847 989-875-5215 Fax: 989-875-5254 gratiotcountyclerk@yahoo.com

Chief Deputy: Teresa Bushre Deputies: Tricia Moeggenberg, and Lindsey Beltinck

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Early Voting Site will be closing the Polls at 8 P.M. on Election Day, August 6th, 2024 The address is 515 S. Pine River St., Ithaca, MI 48847

> The Gratiot County Board of Canvassers Will Meet at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, August 8, 2024 In the Gratiot County Commissioners Board Room To canvas the August 6, 2024 Primary Election

This will include the Early Voting Site and each Township and City in Gratiot County Tentative Schedule: August 8. 2024 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. August 9, 2024 9 am-4 p.m. August 13, 2024 9 a.m. -Noon

> Angie Thompson, Gratiot County Clerk Posted July 11, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.